

Court No. - 51

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 4453 of 2017

Appellant :- Jitendra Singh

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Nitin Chandra Mishra,G.S.

Chaturvedi,Gopal Swarup Chaturvedi

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.,Moeez Uddin,Sant Ram Sharma

Hon'ble Vipin Sinha,J.

Hon'ble Ifaqat Ali Khan,J.

The applicant seeks bail in ST No.283 of 2014 and 284 of 2014 in connection with Case Crime No.809 of 2014 u/s 302/34, 307/34 IPC and 3/25 Arms Act PS Kotwali Nagar District Banda.

Heard Sri G.S.Chaturvedi learned senior counsel assisted by Sri N.C. Mishra learned counsel for the applicant, Sri Rajesh Mishra learned A. G. A. for the State and Syed Imran Ibrahim learned counsel for the complainant.

Perusal of record shows that two persons have been done to death. All the accused persons have been named in the FIR and specific role has been assigned to them.

Looking to the manner in which crime has been committed, no case for grant of any indulgence is made out. Accordingly, the application for bail is rejected.

Order Date :- 24.9.2018

SP