

**Court No. - 29**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 4453 of 2017

**Appellant :-** Jitendra Singh

**Respondent :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Ajay Singh, G.S. Chaturvedi, Gopal Swarup Chaturvedi (Senior Adv.), Jitendra Singh, Nitin Chandra Mishra

**Counsel for Respondent :-** G.A., Moez Uddin, Sant Ram Sharma, Syed Imran Ibrahim

**Hon'ble Ashwani Kumar Mishra, J.**

**Hon'ble Vinod Diwakar, J.**

1. Considering the fact that this is not the regular Court having jurisdiction to hear the criminal appeals as per roster, we are not inclined to proceed further in this matter.
2. The case is released.
2. List before the appropriate Court.

**Order Date :-** 14.2.2025

Ashok Kr.