

Court No. - 44

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 4453 of 2017

Appellant :- Jitendra Singh

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Ajay Singh, G.S. Chaturvedi, Gopal Swarup Chaturvedi (Senior Adv.), Jitendra Singh, Nitin Chandra Mishra

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A., Moeez Uddin, Sant Ram Sharma, Syed Imran Ibrahim

Hon'ble Saumitra Dayal Singh, J.

Hon'ble Tej Pratap Tiwari, J.

1. The matter has been mentioned. Learned counsel for the respondent is not present.
2. Bar has requested for "no adverse order" in view of the prevailing flood situation.
3. List again in the week commencing **25.08.2025**.

Order Date :- 8.8.2025

Manoj

(Tej Pratap Tiwari, J.) (S. D. Singh, J.)