



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 4453 of 2017**

Jitendra Singh

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Ajay Singh, G.S. Chaturvedi, Gopal Swarup Chaturvedi (Senior Adv.), Jitendra Singh, Nitin Chandra Mishra  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A., Moez Uddin, Sant Ram Sharma, Syed Imran Ibrahim

---

**Court No. - 48**

**HON'BLE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J.  
HON'BLE DEVENDRA SINGH-I, J.**

1. Sri Jitendra Singh, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant argued at some length and prayed for some time to enable him to prepare the case properly.
2. In the interest of justice, the time is granted as prayed by learned counsel for appellant.
3. List this appeal on 27.01.2026 along with connected appeals.

**(Devendra Singh-I,J.) (Chandra Dhari Singh,J.)**

**January 8, 2026**  
Atul